
NACARA Cumulative Report
6-21-99 Through 01-31-11 

NACARA Workload Statistics Total Percent ZAR ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZSF
Applications Filed 204,561        27,487 7,161 22,037 91,028 7,036 17,441 19,219 13,152
Interview Groups Scheduled* 151,435       20,704 5,526 16,639 66,987 5,372 12,507 14,357 9,343
  Conducted 144,389 95.30% 19,046 5,350 15,851 64,788 4,960 11,807 13,666 8,921
  No shows 5,420 3.60% 1,373 142 528 1,734 316 443 565 319
  Cancelled by applicant 561 0.40% 158 7 70 181 22 39 59 25
  Cancelled by USCIS 1,065 0.70% 127 27 190 284 74 218 67 78
Cases Completed 204,009       27,306 7,125 22,008 90,898 7,016 17,374 19,168 13,114
Adjudicated Cases 200,204 98.10% 26,575 6,973 21,524 89,598 6,790 17,099 18,783 12,862
   Grants 177,972 88.90% 22,195 5,442 18,910 81,194 5,613 15,559 17,899 11,160
   Referrals (interviewed cases) 17,471 8.70% 3,512 1,316 1,976 6,434 951 1,209 689 1,384
      Ineligible to apply 11,442 5.70% 2,291 853 1,424 4,572 521 655 406 720
      Ineligible for relief 6,029 3.00% 1,221 463 552 1,862 430 554 283 664
      Ineligible - failure to concede 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Dismissals -- on merits 4,761 2.40% 868 215 638 1,970 226 331 195 318
      Interviewed - valid status 1,595 0.80% 237 55 142 758 45 90 67 201
      Reinstated Order 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      Final Order 3,166 1.60% 631 160 496 1,212 181 241 128 117
Other Completions 3,805 1.90% 731 152 484 1,300 226 275 385 252
   Referral --no show for Interview 821 0.40% 126 71 221 69 106 23 101 104
   Referral -- no show for fingerprints 272 0.10% 105 0 50 54 43 5 3 12
   Dismissal --Withdrawal 1,733 0.80% 266 57 131 739 50 172 227 91
   Dismissal -no show for interview 598 0.30% 181 17 45 243 17 43 21 31
   Dismissal - no show for fingerprints 381 0.20% 53 7 37 195 10 32 33 14
Approval Rate       88.90% 83.50% 78.00% 87.90% 90.60% 82.70% 91.00% 95.30% 86.80%
Revocations of NACARA Approvals 70        13 0 3 17 2 16 9 10
Cases Interviewed Pending Final Disposition 63        6 11 3 10 12 9 2 10
Cases with Future Interview Date 167        42 2 12 62 6 13 24 6
Cases Pending Interview Scheduling  252        120 23 11 41 0 29 16 12
Total Pending 482       168 36 26 113 18 51 42 28

* May represent more than one applicant, as interviews are scheduled by I-589 family groupings.
CIS Asylum Program

Approximate Figures 5/13/2011



NACARA Cumulative Report
6-21-99 Through 02-28-11 

NACARA Workload Statistics Total Percent ZAR ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZSF
Applications Filed 204,688        27,526 7,166 22,052 91,071 7,041 17,454 19,217 13,161
Interview Groups Scheduled* 151,485       20,731 5,525 16,644 67,011 5,374 12,506 14,350 9,344
  Conducted 144,441 95.40% 19,071 5,351 15,856 64,811 4,962 11,809 13,659 8,922
  No shows 5,417 3.60% 1,374 140 528 1,734 316 441 565 319
  Cancelled by applicant 562 0.40% 158 7 70 182 22 39 59 25
  Cancelled by USCIS 1,065 0.70% 128 27 190 284 74 217 67 78
Cases Completed 204,131       27,365 7,127 22,018 90,941 7,025 17,378 19,156 13,121
Adjudicated Cases 200,331 98.10% 26,632 6,978 21,535 89,641 6,797 17,105 18,774 12,869
   Grants 178,105 88.90% 22,256 5,446 18,917 81,236 5,621 15,567 17,893 11,169
   Referrals (interviewed cases) 17,465 8.70% 3,507 1,317 1,980 6,434 950 1,208 687 1,382
      Ineligible to apply 11,442 5.70% 2,288 854 1,426 4,574 521 655 406 718
      Ineligible for relief 6,023 3.00% 1,219 463 554 1,860 429 553 281 664
      Ineligible - failure to concede 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Dismissals -- on merits 4,761 2.40% 869 215 638 1,971 226 330 194 318
      Interviewed - valid status 1,596 0.80% 237 56 142 758 45 90 67 201
      Reinstated Order 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      Final Order 3,165 1.60% 632 159 496 1,213 181 240 127 117
Other Completions 3,800 1.90% 733 149 483 1,300 228 273 382 252
   Referral --no show for Interview 821 0.40% 126 70 221 69 107 23 101 104
   Referral -- no show for fingerprints 271 0.10% 105 0 49 54 43 5 3 12
   Dismissal --Withdrawal 1,729 0.80% 267 56 131 739 51 170 224 91
   Dismissal -no show for interview 599 0.30% 183 16 45 243 17 43 21 31
   Dismissal - no show for fingerprints 380 0.20% 52 7 37 195 10 32 33 14
Approval Rate       88.90% 83.60% 78.00% 87.80% 90.60% 82.70% 91.00% 95.30% 86.80%
Revocations of NACARA Approvals 71        13 0 3 17 2 17 9 10
Cases Interviewed Pending Final Disposition 53        4 9 4 8 7 11 1 9
Cases with Future Interview Date 159        24 11 10 65 4 15 30 0
Cases Pending Interview Scheduling  274        120 19 17 40 3 33 21 21
Total Pending 486       148 39 31 113 14 59 52 30

* May represent more than one applicant, as interviews are scheduled by I-589 family groupings.
CIS Asylum Program

Approximate Figures 5/13/2011



NACARA Cumulative Report
6-21-99 Through 03-31-11 

NACARA Workload Statistics Total Percent ZAR ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZSF
Applications Filed 204,888        27,583 7,175 22,076 91,144 7,042 17,463 19,234 13,171
Interview Groups Scheduled* 151,539       20,751 5,534 16,646 67,029 5,373 12,512 14,349 9,345
  Conducted 144,494 95.40% 19,092 5,359 15,858 64,829 4,961 11,813 13,659 8,923
  No shows 5,415 3.60% 1,370 141 528 1,734 316 442 565 319
  Cancelled by applicant 563 0.40% 159 7 70 182 22 40 58 25
  Cancelled by USCIS 1,067 0.70% 130 27 190 284 74 217 67 78
Cases Completed 204,304       27,412 7,139 22,035 90,995 7,031 17,391 19,179 13,122
Adjudicated Cases 200,520 98.10% 26,689 6,990 21,552 89,700 6,804 17,118 18,797 12,870
   Grants 178,295 88.90% 22,320 5,461 18,935 81,287 5,627 15,583 17,913 11,169
   Referrals (interviewed cases) 17,466 8.70% 3,505 1,314 1,980 6,436 951 1,209 689 1,382
      Ineligible to apply 11,442 5.70% 2,285 852 1,426 4,576 522 657 406 718
      Ineligible for relief 6,024 3.00% 1,220 462 554 1,860 429 552 283 664
      Ineligible - failure to concede 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Dismissals -- on merits 4,759 2.40% 864 215 637 1,977 226 326 195 319
      Interviewed - valid status 1,600 0.80% 237 56 142 761 45 90 67 202
      Reinstated Order 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      Final Order 3,159 1.60% 627 159 495 1,216 181 236 128 117
Other Completions 3,784 1.90% 723 149 483 1,295 227 273 382 252
   Referral --no show for Interview 819 0.40% 124 70 221 69 107 23 101 104
   Referral -- no show for fingerprints 270 0.10% 105 0 49 54 42 5 3 12
   Dismissal --Withdrawal 1,718 0.80% 262 56 131 733 51 170 224 91
   Dismissal -no show for interview 597 0.30% 180 16 45 244 17 43 21 31
   Dismissal - no show for fingerprints 380 0.20% 52 7 37 195 10 32 33 14
Approval Rate       88.90% 83.60% 78.10% 87.90% 90.60% 82.70% 91.00% 95.30% 86.80%
Revocations of NACARA Approvals 73        13 0 3 17 2 19 9 10
Cases Interviewed Pending Final Disposition 55        11 9 2 7 5 9 3 9
Cases with Future Interview Date 208        28 19 22 86 1 22 20 10
Cases Pending Interview Scheduling  248        119 8 14 39 3 22 23 20
Total Pending 511       158 36 38 132 9 53 46 39

* May represent more than one applicant, as interviews are scheduled by I-589 family groupings.
CIS Asylum Program

Approximate Figures 5/13/2011
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